NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of an “Act in Relation to Meetings” approved July 11, 1957, as
amended, notice is hereby given of the dates, times and place of meetings of the Council, Boards,
Commissions and Committees of the City of Decatur, Illinois, as follows:

CITY COUNCIL

City Council Chambers , 3™ Floor

One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Kim Althoff, KAlthoff(@decaturil.gov

BOARD OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS
City Council Chambers , 3™ Floor
One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

DECATUR _METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION

1st, 3rd and any 5th Monday of each
month, 5:30 P.M. If scheduled date is a
Holiday, meeting is the following business
day at the same time and place

Meetings held when necessary

AUDITORIUM & OFFICE BUILDING

AUTHORITY
CIVIC CENTER BOARD AUTHORITY

Civic Center Meeting Room, 1st Floor
One Gary K. Anderson Plaza
Contact: Dave Martin, cbrodnicki@decaturil.gov

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Human Resources Conference Room, 2™ Floor
One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Penny Rogers, PRogers@decaturil.gov

3rd Wednesday of each month, 8:00 A.M.

1st Tuesday of each month, 11:30 A.M.

CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING BOARD OF APPEALS

Department of Economic and Community Development
Conference Room, 3™ Floor
One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Meetings held when necessary

Contact: David Greenwell, DGreenwell@decaturil.gov; Jason Kretsinger, JKretsinger@decaturil.gov

DCDF

Department of Economic and Community Development
Conference Room, 3™ Floor

One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Richelle Irons, RIrons@decaturil.gov

Meetings held when necessary

DECATUR AREA CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU

Civic Center 1% Floor Meeting Room (January, March, May, August, October, December)

1 Gary K. Anderson Plaza

2" Thursday of each month, 12:00 P.M.

DACVB Office (February, April, June, September, November)

202 East North Street

2™ Thursday of each month, 12:00 P.M.

Contact: Teri Hammel, Executive Director, Teri@decaturcvb.com




DECATUR HOUSING AUTHORITY

Don F. Davis Administrative Center 2™ Thursday of each month, 3:30 P.M.
1808 East Locust Street

Contact: Jim Alpi, JAlpi@decaturhousing.com

DISABLED TRANSIT PASSENGER APPEALS BOARD
Department of Economic and Community Development Meetings held when necessary
Contact: John Williams, JWilliams@decaturil.gov

ELECTRICAL COMMISSION

Department of Economic and Community Development Meetings held when necessary
Conference Room, 3™ Floor

One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Greg Bickers, GBickers@decaturil.gov; David Greenwell, DGreenwell@decaturil.gov

FIREMEN’S PENSION FUND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Fire Station No. 1, Conference Room

1415 North Water Street January 24, 2019, March 25, 2019, May 21,
2019, July 23, 2019, September 24, 2019,
Contact: Jim Ohl, JOhl@decaturil.gov November 26, 2019; 1:00 P.M.

HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION COMMISSION
Department of Economic and Community Development Meetings held when necessary
Conference Room, 3™ Floor

One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Eric Watkins, EWatkins@decaturil.gov; David Greenwell, DGreenwell@decaturil.gov

HISTORICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL SITES COMMISSION

Department of Economic and Community Development 3 Wednesday of each month, 4:00 P.M.
City Council Chambers , 3™ Floor
One Gary K. Anderson Plaza
Contact: Tim Dudley, TDudley@decaturil.gov; Raymond Lai, RLai@decaturil.gov

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

City Council Chambers , 3™ Floor 3rd Thursday of each month, 4:00 P.M.
One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Penny Rogers, PRogers@decaturil.gov

LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Decatur Public Library, Board Room 3" Thursday of each month, 4:30 P.M.

130 North Franklin Street
Contact: Rick Meyer, RMeyer@decaturlibrary.org

OAKLEY TOWNSHIP SILT RETENTION BASIN SITE MAINTENANCE ADVISORY

COMMITTEE (AD HOC COMMITTEE)
Contact: Randy Miller, RMiller@decaturil.gov Meetings held when necessary




PLAN COMMISSION

Department of Economic and Community Development 1% Thursday of each month, 3:00 P.M.
City Council Chambers, 3™ Floor

One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Raymond Lai, RLai@decaturil.gov; Scott Dedert, SDedert@decaturil.gov

POLICE PENSION FUND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Human Resources Conference Room, 2™ Floor January 23, 2019, April 24, 2019,

One Gary K. Anderson Plaza July 24, 2019, October 23, 2019; 3:30 p.m.
Contact: Gregg Zientara, GZientara@decaturil.gov

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

Macon County Office Building, Room 804 1% Thursday of each month, 9:00 A.M.
141 South Main Street

Contact: Jerry Lord, Jerrypbec@decaturpbe.com

SISTER CITIES

Decatur Area Convention & Visitors Bureau 3 Wednesday of each month, 5:00 P.M.
202 E. North Street

Contact: Jaci Osborne, Chairman, jaciosbornel@gmail.com

TRAFFIC AND PARKING COMMISSION

City Council Chambers , 3™ Floor 4th Thursday of each month, 4:00 P.M.
One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Matt Newell, MNewell@decaturil.gov

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Department of Economic and Community Development 2nd Thursday of each month, 4:00 P.M.
City Council Chambers , 3™ Floor

One Gary K. Anderson Plaza

Contact: Raymond Lai, RLai@decaturil.gov; Scott Dedert, SDedert@decaturil.gov

Dated this 14th day of January, 2019.
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Kim Althoff, City'¢iérk
City of Decatur, IL

(Updated 12/21/2018)
(Revised 1/14/2019 — Fire Pension meetings - dates changed for Jan. & May)



